
 

SPH-2176695-1 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

DERALD MORGAN, RICK AND CINDY  ) 

GRAVER, WILLIAM AND GLORIA PHIPPS, ) 

and DAVID LOTT,     ) 

       ) 

    Complainants,  ) 

       ) 

v.       ) File No. WC-2017-0037 

       ) 

CARL RICHARD MILLS,    ) 

CARRIAGE OAKS ESTATES,   ) 

DISTINCTIVE DESIGNS, and   ) 

CARING AMERICANS TRUST    ) 

FOUNDATION, INC. (f/k/a Caring   ) 

Americans Foundation, Inc.), CARRIAGE  ) 

OAKS NOT-FOR-PROFIT WATER AND  ) 

SEWER CORPORATION    ) 

       ) 

    Respondents.  ) 

 

RESPONDENTS’ LIST OF ISSUES AND LIST OF WITNESSES  

 

 Respondents by and through their counsel, Husch Blackwell LLP, pursuant to the Order 

Setting Procedural Schedule issued on August 30, 2017 state as follows: 

LIST OF ISSUES 

1. Whether Respondents currently are or have ever been subject to the jurisdiction of 

the Public Service Commission. 

ORDER OF WITNESSES  

 Respondents will call the following witnesses at the hearing and reserve the maximum 

time allowed by the Commission for examination: 

 1. Carl Richard Mills 

 2. Derald Morgan  
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 WHEREFORE, the Respondents submit this List of Issues and Witnesses for 

consideration by the Public Service Commission. 

Respectfully submitted, 

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 

 

By:  /s/     Whitney Smith  

Bryan O. Wade, #41939 

Whitney S. Smith #68405 

   Husch Blackwell LLP  

   901 St. Louis St., Suite 1800 

   Springfield, MO  65806 

   Office: (417) 268-4000 

   Fax No: (417) 268-4040 

   Bryan.wade@huschblackwell.com 

   Whitney.smith@huschblackwell.com  

 

Attorneys for Respondent 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The below signed counsel hereby certified that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing 

was sent to all counsel of record via email on January 26, 2018 to the following email address: 

 

Karl Finkenbinder [karl@sfalawfirm.com]; Jacqueline Bryant [jacqueline@sfslawfirm.com]; 

Ryan Smith [ryan.smith@ded.mo.gov]; and Jacob Westen [jacob.westen@psc.mo.gov].  

 

/s/       Whitney Smith______ 

Whitney Smith  
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